In this instance, the sales comparison approach is considered to be reliable and well supported. 

The estimate of “As Is” Market Value of the subject property, in Fee Simple, subject to the 

assumptions and limiting conditions maintained herein, as of October 9, 2024, was: 

$850,000 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

Marketing/Exposure Period - Market value is based on the premise that a reasonable time 

is allowed for exposure in the open market, considering the property type and local market 

conditions.  Reasonable exposure time is one of a series of conditions (i.e., typically motivated

[...]

time for this property is one year.  

• Based on the foregoing and after consideration of all pertinent factors affecting the 

property, it is my opinion that the “As Is” Market Value in Fee Simple of the subject, 

as of October 9, 2024, was: 

$850,000 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

Brody M. Pool, Appraiser  

#TX-1380718-G (Expires 6/30/2025) 

QUALIFICATIONS OF BRODY M. POOL 

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 

State Authorized – Certified General Real Estate Appraiser (Texas) #TX-1380718-G